
Randolph County Inspectors 
Jonathan Barnes 
William H. Lock and Associates, Inc. 
P.O. Box 49571 
Greensboro, NC 27419 
336-632-9088 
jcbarnes@whlock.com 

Mark Bost 
Bost Land Management 
6835 Old US Hwy. 64 
Trinity, NC 27370 
919-428-4378 
mark.bost@outlook.com 

Jeremy Brinkley 
Wall and Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 497 
Lexington, NC 27293 
336-247-3068 
jeremy@wallandcompanyinc.com 

Dan Edwards 
P.O. Box 633 
Asheboro, NC 27204 
336-953-5630 
dan.edwards17@yahoo.com 

Nathan Gatlin 
N.C. State University Extension Forestry 
952 Sand Ridge Road 
Millers Creek, NC 28651 
828-772-6324 
gatlinnp@gmail.com 

Evan Gobble 
Weyerhaeuser-Elkin 
524 Pride Way 
Elkin, NC 28621 
704-787-5414 
evan.gobble@wy.com 

Michael Harris 
Canfor Southern Pine 
307 Buckingham Drive 
Mebane, NC 27302 
336-213-2659 
mike.harris@canfor.com 

David Henderson 
Henderson Forestry Consultants, P.A. 
1160 Cedar Creek Drive 
Asheboro, NC 27205 
336-953-2062 
dchenderson57@gmail.com 

Jeremy Isom 
GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 
P.O. Box 488 
Lillington, NC 27546 
919-356-8938 
jisom@gfrforestry.com 

Adam Listerman 
Forest Land Resource Consultants 
5135 River Road 
Richfield, NC 28137 
704-695-2098 
adam@forestlandrc.com 


